MECHANICS Linear guides
Linear guides
B-10
m
ec
h
an
ic

Linear guide rails LFS-8-4
Load data
Ordering key
Figure:
LFS-8-4 with 2 steel shafts
and an aluminium slot
Figure:
LFS-8-4 with 4 steel shafts
and two aluminium slide (optional)
F2My
F1
Mx
F2
sin
( )
Shaft slide WS 3/70
Co 3141 N
C 1879 N
F1 static 2682 N
F1 dynamic 1604 N
F2 static 3141 N
F2 dynamic 1879 N
Mx static 115.7 Nm
My static 105.3 Nm
Mz static 123.3 Nm
Mx dynamic 69.2 Nm
My dynamic 62.9 Nm
Mz dynamic 73.7 Nm
Shaft slide WS 3
Co 6945 N
C 3190 N
F1 static 5931 N
F1 dynamic 2724 N
F2 static 6945 N
F2 dynamic 3190 N
Mx static 255.9 Nm
My static 232.8 Nm
Mz static 272.5 Nm
Mx dynamic 117.5 Nm
My dynamic 106.9 Nm
Mz dynamic 125.1 Nm
Trolley LW 7
Co 2160 N
C 4000 N
F1 static 4320 N
F1 dynamic 3792 N
F2 static 2160 N
F2 dynamic 4000 N
Mx static 246.8 Nm
My static 302.4 Nm
Mz static 151.2 Nm
Mx dynamic 216.7 Nm
My dynamic 265.4 Nm
Mz dynamic 280 Nm
MECHANICSLinear guides
Linear guides
B-11
m
ech
an
ics
X
Z
Y
80
50
130
100
79, 6
50
50
80
3 x M 8